Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVI



04-17-2001

J.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P107348-00060 Date: November 3, 2000

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1 0 2.1	lame and address of	f receiving party(ies):		
Hideo FUNABASAMA; Daikichiro MOTEGI;		ame: SAWAFUJI EL	ECTRIC CO., LTD.		
Yoshiaki FUJISAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	0 6 2001 A	ddress: 15-14, Toyot	tama Kita 6-chome,		
* A	, E	Nerima-ku, T	okyo, Japan		
☐ Yes ☑ No	DEMARK A	dditional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?		
		☐ Yes	No		
Nature of conveyance:					
	11/0	6/2000 HLE333 00	000063 09704695		
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	02 F	C:581	(Q.00 OP		
Other					
Execution Date: October 25, 2000		9/70	4695		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution da	ate of the application	is: October 25, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
			09704695		
A delition of more party and	ahada Milyaa K	71 No	0		
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concedocument should be mailed:	-	otal number of applic	cations and patents involved:		
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Ø	☐ Included in attached Check No. 304158			
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339		Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	(A	Deposit account numb tach duplicate copy eposit account)	ber: 01-2300 of this page if paying by		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPA	(CE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and o	correct and any attac	hed copy is a true		
King L. Wong	L. Wong		November 3, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Reg. No. 37,500 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

ARE	ENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN
	Docket No.
U.S. ASSIGNI	
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Do consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaft SAWAFUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a cor of 15-14, Toyotama Kita 6-chome, Nerim	ter ASSIGNOR) by: poration of Japan,
02 20 21, 20, 000mm 220m 0 0110110, 1101111	a Ra, Tokyo, Sapan.
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entinvention entitled: MOUNTING AND PLACING STRUCT	ire and exclusive right, title and interest to the
for which application for Letters Patent of the United State	es was filed on
and assigned Serial Noauthorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or and/or and/or the United States to be obtained therefor on renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the granted.	_ (Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn is hereby filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters said application or any continuation, division,
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers ne continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications as the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers ne continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications as the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers ne	ations thereof and also to execute separate
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers relitigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent of with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and	concerning this application or any continuation, or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate

interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Hadeo Lunalinaca	17.4.2 WIND D. C. W.	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	October 25, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TIPE NAME)	(DATE)
Taikichiro. Materi	Daikichiro MOTEGI	October 25, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Jaikichiro. Mutegi (SIGNATURE) Yoshiraki Jujisawa (SIGNATURE)	Yoshiaki FUJISAWA (TYPE NAME)	October 25, 2000 (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZAITON REQUIRED

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

> **PATENT REEL: 011676 FRAME: 0662**